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US. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION [NETTOA REGUEST NOMBERTS

INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST Y e

DOCKET NUMBER(S) (/f applicable)

REQUESTER
NeirS. Binder

PART |.-AGENCY RECORDS RELEASED OR NOT LOCATED (See checked boxes)

Ne agency records subject to the request have been located

No additional agency records subject to the request have been located

Requested records are available through another public distribution program. See Comments section,

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Append x(es) are already available for public inspection and copying at the
NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC,
Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix (es) are being made available for public inspection and copying

ot the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this FOIA number

The nonproprietary version of the proposal(s) that you agreed 1o accept in a telephone conversation with a member of my staff is now being made available
for public inspection and copying at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W,, Washington, OC, in a folder under this FOIA number

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix(es) ___________ ma" be inspected and copied at the NRC Local Public Document
Room identified in the Comments section

Enclosed is information on how you may obtain access to and the charges for copying records located at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street,
N.W., Washington, DC,

Agency records subject to the request are enclosed

Records subject to the request have been referrec.  another Federal agency(ies) for review and direct response 1o you

Fees

You will be billed by the NRC for fees totaling$ .

You will receive a refund from the NRC in the amount of $

in view of NRC's response to this request, no further action is being taken on appeal letter dated . No
ke PART I1. A-INFORMATION WITHHELD FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE
Certain information in the requested records is being withheld from public disclosure pursuant to the exemptions described in and for the reasons stated
X! InPart 11, B,C, and D, Any reldsed portions of the documents tor which only part of the record is being withheid are being made available for public
inspection and copying in the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N W_, Washington, DC in a folder under this FOIA number,
COMMENTS

Copies of the releasable portions of the records identified on Appendix TTT are enc sed.
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FOIA NUMBER(S) DATE

RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF

INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST FOIA — 9¢-4285 May . e
(CONTINUATION) 1

PARY |l B - APPLICABLE EXEMPTIONS

Records subject to the request that are described in the enclosed Appendix(es) __TTT __are being withheld in their entirety or in part under the
Exemption No.(s) and for the reason(s) given below pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552(b) and 10 CFR 9.17(a) of NRC regulations

1 The withheld information is properly classified pursuant 1o Exscutive Order. (Exemption 1)

2 The withheld information relates solely 1o the internal personnel rules and procedures of NRC  (Exemption 2)
The withheld miormation s specifically exempted from pubhc disclosure by statute indicated. (Exemption 3)
ek S ot S
Sections 141-146 of the Atomic Energy Act, which prohibits the disclosure of Restricted Data or Formeriy Restrictert Dats (42 U S.C 2161-2168)
Section 147 of the Atomic Energy Act, which prohibits the disclosure of Unclassified Safeguards Information (42 US.C. 2167),
The withheld information s a trade secret or commercial or financial iInformation that s being withheld for the reasonis! indicated, (Exemption 4 ]
o v o . ks e i PR i VA s ool o i AR S SN
The mformation 1s considered to be confidential business (propretary) nformation
SRR e e e o T e e e L eSS
The information is considered to be propnetary information pursuant to 10 CFR 2 7901d11))
S s W (S e W O T YT O SRR S
The mtormation was submittad and received in confidence pursuant 1o 10 CFR 2 790(di2)

The withheld information consists of terggency or intraagency records that are not avadab'+ hrough discove y durng lingation  (Exemption §), Applicable Privilege
Deliberstive Process Disclosure of pradecisional information would tend 1o inhitit the open and frank exchange ol ideas essontial to the deliberative process
Where records are withhald in ther entirety. the facts are inextrcably tertwined with the pradecisional information There also are no reasonably seyregabie factual
portions because the release of the facts would permit an indirect nquity Mo the predecisional nrocess of the agency
Attorney work product privilege (Decuments prepared by an attarney n contemplation of Wigatios

Tk, frd b Y et Al o , ; i WL s et el ea il

LAnomoy-cmm privilege. (Confidential communications between an attorney and his/her client )

Tha withheld information 18 exempted from public disciosure because ts disclosure would res o a arly unwarranted myvason of persooa prvacy  (Exemption 8)

e N (PR — " - E— TIN——
7. The withheld information consists of records compilad for law enforcement purposes and 18 being withheid tor the reasonis! madcated (Exemption 7)

! Disclosure couid ressonably be expected (o interfere with an enforcement pt ocaadm;mcauu it could reveal the scope, direction, and tocus of
enforcement efforts, and thus could possibly allow recipients to take action to shieid patential wrongdoing or a violatian of NRC requirements

, from investigators, (Exemption 7 (A) < DN S N K e T L
Disclosure would constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privecy. (Exemption 7(Cl

— R e L SN s ———— ]
The miotmatian congists of names of mdividudls and ather infarmation the disciosure of which could reasonably be gxoecied 1o revesl dentities of
conhidential sources. (Exemption 7 (D))
RS e NS R e o ST W R S L SN S—.
OTHER

_PART 8. C-DENYING OFFICIALS Ry WLl Fa Lo

Pursuant 10 10 CFR 9.26ib} anu. or 8 25(c) of the U.S Nuclear Reguiatory Commission regula ‘ons. it has been determingd that the information withheld s exemit from pro
duction or disclosure, and that its production or disclosure s contrary 10 the public interest. The persons responsibie for the denial are those officials Wantified below as denying

officials and the Director, Division of Freadom of Informaton and Pubiications Services, Office of Admuustration, for any denials that may be appealed 1o the Executive Director
tor Ope ations (EDO)

DENYI.G OFFICIAL

[ el OFF ECORDS DENIED |

PASEVUISTTSI TE—

TITLEIOFFICE "APPELLATE OFFICIAL
USRI . i slihica RN i R |
Reqgional Administrator {800 | sEohetay | @
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PART 1. D-APISAL owTs

vt e —————  —————— e . et et et e e e o

The denial by sach denying oficial idantitied in Part 11.C may be appeaied 1o the Appeliste Official entified there, Any such appeal must Le made n wriiing within 30 days of receipt
of this response. Appeals must be addressed, as appropriste, 10 the Executive Director for Operations. to the Secretary of the Commission, or to the Inspactor Goneral U.S. Nuciear
Hegulatory

Commission, Washington, DC 20665, and should clearly state on the envelope and in the lotter that it is an “Appeal from an Initial FOIA Decision '

NRC FORM 464 (Part 2) (1.81) us NJCLEM REGULATORY COMMISSION




FOIA-96-485

APPENDIX TTT
RECORDS BEING WITHHELD IN PART

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION/ (PAGE COUNT) /EXEMPTIONS

- 1/1/96 Personnel Contamination 1995 (2 pages) EX. 6

2. 1/1/96 Personnel Contamination 1995 (2 pages) EX. 6

P 11/26/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, #20 (1 page)
EX. 6

4. 11/25/95 Personnel Contamination Monitcving, # 19 (1 page)
EX. 6

8. 11/19/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 18 (1 page)
EX. 6

6. 11/15/95 Personnel Contami..ation Monitoring, # 17 (1 page)
EX. 6

- 5 11/14/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 16 (1 page)
EX. ¢

8. 10/30{95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 15 (1 page)
EX. 6

9. 9/9/95% Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 14 (1 page)
EX. 6

10. 9/13/9% Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 13 (1 page)
EX. 6

11. 1/30/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 1 (1 page)
EX. 6

12. 2/28/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 2 (L page)
EX. 6

13. 2/28/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 3 (1 page)
EX. 6

14. 2/28/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 4 (1 page)
EX. 6

15. 2/28/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 5 (1 page)
EX. 6



16.

i7.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

3/8/95

5/4/95

8/10/95

8/10/95

8/10/95

8/27/95

8/30/95

2/26/95

2/24/95

4/24/95

6/15/%5

9/12/95

9/26/95

10/1/95

10/9/95

10/9/95

10/13/95

2

Personnel Contamination

Monitoring,

Personnel
EX. 6

Contamination Monitoring,

Personnel
EX. 6

Contamination Monitoring,

Perscnnel Contamination

EX. 6

Monitoring,

Personnel Contamination

EX. 6

Monitoring,

Personnel Contamination Monitoring,

EX. 6
Personnel Contamination
EX. 6

Monitoring,

Personnel Contamination

Monitoring,

Personnel
EX. 6

Contamination Monitoring,

Personnel
EX. 6

Contamination Monitoring,

n

#

6 (1 page)
7 (1 page)
8 (1 page)
9 (1 page)
10 (1 page)
11 (1 page)
12 (1 page)
1 (1 page)
2 (1 page)
3 (1 page)

Personnel Skin and Clothing Contamination Report

(1 page) EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring,
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring,
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring,
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring,
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring,
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring,
EX. 6

#

5 (1 page)
6 (1 page)
7 (1 page)
8 (1 page)
9 (1 page)
10 (1 page)



33,

34.

38,

36.

37,

38.

39.

40.

3.

42.

43,

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

10/14/95
10/14/95
10/16/95
10/16/95
10/19/95
10/18/95
10/18/95
10/18/95
10/18/95
10/20/95
10/21795
10/21/95
10/24/95
10/28/95
10/29/95
10/29/95

10/29/95

Personnel
EX 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

-
-

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contanination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

Contamination Monitoring,

£ -3

I+

i 3§

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)




50.

1.

$3.

53.

54,

5.

56.

27 .

58.

8.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

€5.

66 .

10/29/98
10/30/95
10/30/95
10/30/95
10/30/95
10/30/95
11/1/95
11/2/95
11/2/95
11/3/95
11/6/8s
11/8/95%
11/8/95
11/11/95
11/13/95
11/14/95

11/15/95

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX., 6

Personnel
EX. €

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Pe uonnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

4

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)



67.

68.

69.

70.

5.

73.

73.

74 .

75,

76.

g i

18.

79.

80.

8l1.

82.

83.

11/19/95

11/20/95

11/24/95

11/25/9%

11/28/95

11/28/95

11/29/95

12/2/95

12/3/95

12/6/95%

12/13795

12/14/95

12/17/95

12/17/95

12/20/95

12/20/95

12/21/95

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. o

Fersonnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

5

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contaminaticn

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

k3

=

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

(1

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)

page)




6

84. 12/21/95 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 62 (1 page)
EX. 6

85. 5/20/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 64 (2 pages)
EX. 6

86. 5/20/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 65 (2 pages)
EX. 6

87. 5/21/9%6 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 6€ (2 pages)
EX. 6

88. 5/21/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 67 (2 pages)
EX. 6

89. 5/21/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 68 (1 page)
EX. 6

90. 5/23/96 Personnel Contaminatic  Monitoring, # 69 (2 pages)
EX. 6

91. &5/22/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 70 (1 page)
EX. 6

92. 5/22/96 Personnel (ontamination Monitoring,
EX. 6

2

71 (2 pages)

93. 5/22/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 72 (6 pages)
EX. 6

94. 5/23/%6 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 73 (2 pages)
EX. 6

95. 5/23/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 74 (2 pages)
EX. 6

96. 5/23/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 75 (2 pages)
EX. 6

97. 5/23/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 76 (2 pages)
EX. 6

98. 5/23/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 77 (3 pages)
EX. 6

99. 5/23/96 Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 78 (2 pages)
EX. 6

100. 5/23/96 Personnel Contamination Mor’ oring, # 79 (3 pages)
EX. 6




101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107 .

108.

109.

110.

- (8

112.

113.

114.

i1%.

116.

117.

118.

5/24/96

5/13/96

5/24/96

5/26/96

5/26/96

5/28/96

5/29/96

5/29/96

5/29/96

5/30/96

5/30/96

5/30/96

5/31/96

6/3/96

1" /6/96

6/10/96

6/11/96

2/27/96

Personnel
EX. 6

Perso.inel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Pergnnnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. &

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel
EX. 6

Personnel

9

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contanination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Contamination

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

Monitoring,

# 80 (2 pages)

# 81 (1 page)

# 82 (2 pages)

# 83 (2 pages)

# 84 (2 pages)

# 90 (12 pages)

# 91 (2 pages)

# 92 (2 pages)

# 93 (2 pages)

# 94 (2 pages)

# 95 (3 pages)

# 96 (2 pages)

# 97 (2 pages)

# 98 (2 pages)

# 92 (2 pages)

# 100 (2 pages)

# 101

(1 page)

# 1 (3 payes)




119.

120.

121.

122.
123.
124,
125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

4/24/96

5/1/96

5/18/96

5/14/96
5/19/96
5/26/96
12/26/95

10/12/95%

Undated

12/26/95

10/15/96

-

11/7/96

Undated

8

Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 2 (3 pages)
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 3 (2 pages)
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring, # 4 (1 page)
EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Monitoring (1 page) EX. 6
Personnel Contamination Monitoring (1 page) EX. 6
Personnel Contamina’ion Monitoring (1 page) EX. 6
Personnel Contamination Monitoring (1 page) EX. 6

Memo to Training Files from H.F. Buchanan, Subject:
49 CFR 172 Subpart H Training Record for Hazmat
Employees R.B. Somers (27 pages) EX. 6

Instructions for Using the Emergency Response
Directory (23 pages) EX. 6

Mail message from C Wood to R Walker et al.,
Subject: E-Plan Participants (5 pages) EX. 6

To Distribution from J Rone, Subject: PTN Review of
PSL Emergency Preparedness Program Allegations
(34 pages) EX. 6

Instrument & Control (14 pages) EX. 6

Personnel Contamination Event Documentation 1996
(96 page)

Unit 1 EX. 6
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BEVOISE & PLIMPTON

875 THIRD AVENUE 565 13T STREET, N W 21 AVENUE GEORGE v \
A CREED COURT,
% NY 1 WASHINTTON, DC 20004 78008 PARIS umxmé:ﬁ:FHmL
"Evv '.o"! M m TELEPMONE 207 938000 TELEPHONME (33-1)40 73 12 12 TELEPHONE 44.171) 329 0779
(2 2) 9096000 TELECOPER G02) 3838118 TELECOPER (33.1) 47 20 5082 TELECOPER (44.171) 329 0860
1 ENTERT ANMENT BULDING
20 WNSMNGNIM 1065 BUDAPEST
‘ * REVAY
TELECOPIER: (212) 909-6836 TELEPHONE (852 2610 7918 .oy 1L S
TELECOMER (852 2810 9828 TELECOMER (36-1) 132 7905

November 14, 1996

Russell Powell FO'ABA REQUEST
Chief of the FOIA/LPDR Case No Y%~
Nuclear Regulatory Commission Date Rec'd -/
Mail Stop TéD@ Action Off:

Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 Rel 'd

Dear Mr. Powell:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information
Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552. 1 request that a copy of all records
and other documents that fit the following description be
sent to me:

1) All records or other documents from January 1,
2993 to the present that are not currently in the
public documents room and that relate to Florida
Power and Light's St. Lucie Nuclear Power Plant

(Unit 1 and/or Unit 2).

2) The number of inspection hours (by quarter) devoted
by the NRC to all licensed nuclear plants in region 2
since January 1, 1993,

In order to help determine wmy status for the
purpose of assessing any fees, you should be advised that I
represent a company, and I am seeking information for use
related to the company’'s business.

Please advise me of any fees associated with
processing this request.

Sincerely,

Neil §. Binder

T 7013/0287 -\

20280632 .01
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